US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China

per full reel).
 U = Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from U to W.
2. Inductance measured at 250 MHz using a Coilcraft SMD-F fixture in an Agi-
lent/HP 4287 impedance analyzer with Coilcraft-provided correlation pieces.
3. Tolerances in bold are stocked for immediate shipment.
4. Q measured using an Agilent/HP 4991A with an Agilent/HP 16197 test fixture.
5. SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 8722ES network analyzer and a
Coilcraft SMD-D test fixture.
6. DCR measured on a micro-ohmmeter and a Coilcraft CCF858 test fixture.
7. Current that cause 15°C rise at 25°C.
8. Maximum current that can be applied at 85°C.
9. Maximum current that can be applied at 125°C.
10. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2021
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
0402DC Series (1005)
AEC
Q200 125°C+
Halogen
Free
Document 1153-4
Document 1153-4 Revised 10/07/21
0402DC-18NX_R_ 18 5,3,2 68 95 98 5.59 137.9 1100 1000 580
0402DC-20NX_R_ 20 5,3,2 67 90 95 5.11 162.7 1000 900 530
0402DC-22NX_R_ 22 5,3,2 67 88 83 4.95 190.0 970 870 500
0402DC-23NX_R_ 23 5,3,2 68 89 — 4.98 176.5 970 870 500
0402DC-24NX_R_ 24 5,3,2 63 85 — 4.82 185.0 960 870 500
0402DC-27NX_R_ 27 5,3,2 65 83 71 4.52 192.9 920 830 480
0402DC-30NX_R_ 30 5,3,2 62 76 62 4.15 245 810 760 420
0402DC-33NX_R_ 33 5,3,2 62 76 — 4.18 288 780 700 400
0402DC-36NX_R_ 36 5,3,2 60 72 — 4.02 320 700 630 360
0402DC-39NX_R_ 39 5,3,2 60 68 — 3.86 375 670 600 350
0402DC-43NX_R_ 43 5,3,2 55 54 — 3.82 430 640 580 330
0402DC-47NX_R_ 47 5,3,2 55 54 — 3.36 427 640 580 330
0402DC-51NX_R_ 51 5,3,2 55 54 — 3.35 432 620 560 320
0402DC-56NX_R_ 56 5,3,2 54 — — 3.21 690 460 410 240
0402DC-62NX_R_ 62 5,3,2 54 — — 3.00 756 440 400 230
0402DC-68NX_R_ 68 5,3,2 54 — — 2.80 943 400 360 210
0402DC-72NX_R_ 72 5,3,2 54 — — 2.83 787 430 390 220
0402DC-75NX_R_ 75 5,3,2 54 — — 2.75 882 410 370 220
0402DC-82NX_R_ 82 5,3,2 51 — — 2.86 1057 370 330 190
0402DC-91NX_R_ 91 5,3,2 48 — — 2.82 1119 360 330 190
0402DC-R10X_R_ 100 5,3,2 51 — — 2.38 1507 310 290 160
0402DC-R12X_R_ 120 5,3,2 46 — — 2.20 1600 300 270 160
   L2 Percent  900 MHz 1.7 GHz  2.4 GHz SRF typ5  DCR max6  Irms (mA)
 Part number1 (nH)  tolerance3 Q typ4 Q typ4 Q typ4 (GHz) (mOhms) 25°C7 85°C8 125°C9
1. When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes:
0402DC-R12XJRW
Tolerance: G = 2% H = 3% J = 5%